Updated on 4/22/2010

FY11 BUDGET HEARING SCHEDULE

All hearings will be held in the Christopher A. lannella Chamber on the fifth floor of Boston City Hall. Afternoon re-start times are
approximate but, will occur after morning session has completed and a break for lunch has occurred. This should be between 1:00 and 2:00
PM.

DEPARTMENT
APRIL

4/14/10 - Wednesday

BUDGET SUBMITTED TO COUNCIL

4/30/10 - Friday

10:00 AM

CFO: Overview, Revenue, Expenditures, BAR, OPEB, Pensions & Annuities

MAY

5/3/10 - Monday

10:00 AM

BPS: FY11 Overview

afternoon

BPS continued: External Funds

5/4/10 - Tuesday

10:00 AM

Assessing Department

5/10/10 - Monday 10:00 AM |BPS: Capital Budget & Facilities

afternoon IBPS continued: Central Administration
5/13/10 - Thursday 10:00 AM JProperty & Construction Management
5/17/10 - Monday 10:00 AM {BRA Department
5/18/10 - Tuesday 10:00 AM JTransportation Department
5/20/10 - Thursday 10:00 AM JDepartment of Neighborhood Development

5/24/10 - Monday 10:00 AM |BPS: Assignment
afterncon §BPS continued: Transportation
5/26/2010 - Wednesday | 10:00 AM JPublic Works Department (inc. Fleet Maintenance & Snow Removal)

5/27/2010 - Thursday

10:00 AM

Parks & Recreation Department

JUNE

6/1/10 - Tuesday

10:00 AM

BPS: Special Education

afternoon |BPS continued: ELL
8/3/10 - Thursday 10:00 AM JPublic Health Commission
6:00 PM |Library
6/8/10 - Tuesday 10:00 AM |BPS: Programming & investments

afternoon

BPS continued: Human Resources -

6/10/10 - Thursday 10:00 AM JISD
6/14/10 - Monday 10:00AM JPolice Department
8/15/10 - Tuesday 10:00 AM IBPS: Access & Achievement Gap
- afternoon |BPS continued: High Schools
6/16/10 - Wednesday Bunker Hill Holiday - No Council Meeting
6/18/10 - Friday 10:00 AM JFire Department
6/21/10 - Monday 10:00 AM IBCYF
2:00 PM fYouth Fund
6/22/10 - Tuesday 10:00 AM IBPS: Elementary
afternoon |BPS continued: Middle School, K-8 & Pilots
6/23/10 - Wednesday Regular Council Meeting
16/24/10 - Thursday 10:00 AM IBPS: Carry-over

6/28/10 - Monda

10:00 AM

MIS




